## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective document for Reel/Frame No. 1417/0235 correcting Change of

Address of Assignee filed in error, see attached.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aktiebolaget Electrolux		04/12/2004	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aktiebolaget Electrolux
Street Address:	SE-105-45
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1617477	ELECTROLUX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com
Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8551-12

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
Address Line 1: 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

TRADEMARK REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0655 CH \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nanette M. Norton
Total Attachments: 4	
source=8551-12 Decl Specimen 041404_1#	page1.tif
source=8551-12 Decl Specimen 041404_2#	page1.tif
source=8551-12 Decl Specimen 041404_3#	page1.tif
source=8551-12 Decl Specimen 041404_4#	page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0656

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of:

Aktiebolaget Electrolux

Reg. No.:

1,617,477

Trademark:

**ELECTROLUX** 

Registration Date:

October 16, 1990

# **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

The firm of BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE, whose postal address is P. O.

Box 10395, Chicago, Illinois 60610, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice may be served in proceedings affecting the mark.

Apple 12, 2-009

Géorge B. Hawranko

Senior Associate General Counsel

Electrolux North America

TRADEMARK REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0657

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of:

Aktiebolaget Electrolux

Reg. No.:

1,617,477

Trademark:

**ELECTROLUX** 

Registration Date:

October 16, 1990

# DECLARATION OF GEORGE E. HAWRANKO REGARDING CORRECTION OF ERRONEOUS RECORDATION

I, George E. Hawranko, hereby declare as follows:

- 1. I am Senior Associate General Counsel of Electrolux North America, the North American Division of Aktiebolaget Electrolux.
- 2. Aktiebolaget Electrolux is the true and correct owner of Trademark Registration No. 1,617,477, for the mark ELECTROLUX.
- 3. The change of address of assignee document recorded at Reel/Frame No. 1417/0235 on behalf of Ultratech Stepper, Inc. contained erroneous information, and was recorded in error against Registration No. 1,617,477. Specifically, the recorded document lists Registration No. 1,617,477 as one of the marks against which the address change should be recorded. The document was then recorded against Aktiebolaget Electrolux's Registration No. 1,617,477. However, the recorded document should have listed Registration No. 1,617,470 as the number of the registration, and been recorded against Registration No. 1,617,470.
- 4. A summary of the correct chain of title showing Aktiebolaget Electrolux as the last listed owner is attached.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0658

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application, document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date 12,2007

George G. Hawranko

Senior Associate General Counsel

Electrolux North America

# CORRECT CHAIN OF TITLE FOR REGISTRATION NO. 1,617,477

Date	Description of Transfer	Reel/Frame No.	
11/2/87	Electrolux Corporation (De) changes name to SLE, Inc. (De)	0750/0678	
8/31/95	SLE, Inc. (De) assigns to Electrolux Corporation (De)	1390/0911	
4/29/98	Electrolux Corporation (De) assigns to ELX Holdings, L.L.C. (De)	1721/0588	
4/29/98	ELX Holdings, L.L.C. (De) changes name to Electrolux LI.C (De)	1845/0123	
6/1/00	Electrolux LLC (De) assigns to Aktiebolaget Electrolux	2095/0244	

December 30, 2003

TRADEMARK TOTAL P. 26

RECORDED: 04/15/2004 REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0660